

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 18772/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2008 in SA No.  
780/1998 & RSAMP No. 1112/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT  
HYDERABAD)

PYARI BEGUM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MG.COMMIT MOSQUE NANA BAGH BASHEERBA.&AN Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19230-19231 of 2010  
With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report )

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19330-19331 of 2010  
With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report )

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19265-19266 of 2010  
With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report )

Date: 16/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. M.Srinivas R.Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Abid ali Beeran, Adv.  
Mr. K.Parameshwar, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh, Adv.  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of  
delay as also on the special leave petitions.

In the meantime, parties are directed to maintain  
status quo with regard to the suit premises.

(Anita Malhotra) (Juginder Kaur)  
Sr.PA Court Master