

LISTED ON : 27.09.2013
COURT NO.: 5
ITEM NO. : 38

SECTION-XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS.35961-35962, 35963-35964, 35965-35966 AND 35967-35968 OF 2010

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Common applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP (C) Nos.35961-35962 OF 2010)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.2-3

(Application for condonation of delay in refiling SLP (C) Nos.35963-35964 OF 2010)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1-2 OF 2010

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP (C) Nos.35963-35964 OF 2010)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.3-4 OF 2010

(Application for condonation of delay in refiling SLP (C) Nos.35963-35964 OF 2010)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP (C) Nos.35967-35968 OF 2010)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.2-3

(Application for condonation of delay in refiling SLP (C) Nos.35967-35968 OF 2010)

PYARI BEGUM ETC.
..PETITIONERS

- VERSUS -

MG. COMMIT MOSQUE NANA
BAGH BASHEERBA. & ANR ETC.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Court on 30th August, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Orders:-

"List after 3 weeks as the parties want to explore the possibility of settlement."

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that no documents

"regarding settlement" has been filed in the matter.

It is further submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are two common Respondent in all the SLP above-mentioned Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Counsel has filed Counter/Affidavit on behalf of common Respondent No.1 in all SLP. No rejoinder affidavit has been filed.

Acknowledgment duly signed has been received in respect of common Respondent No.2 in all the SLP'S but no one has entered Appearance on his behalf so far.

Service is complete in all the SLP'S.

The aforesaid matters alongwith applications are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 25th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. Sudha Gupta, Advocate.
2. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR